
2025 University of California, Riverside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-29   Conf: 12-15   Home: 8-9   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 6-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (313)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alano (1), Cabezas (1), Ragay (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Palazuelos (5), Alday (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (186-200), Palazuelos
(59-64), Heinlin (40-44), Alday (30-32), Perez (25-25), Everett (22-24), Mendez (6-7), Scozzola (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Cabezas, Rebeca .350 48-45 143 18 50 9 2 1 15 66 .462 6 0 9 0 .373 1 8 1-1 99 82 10 .948
26 Davis, Kamryn .348 45-45 135 28 47 6 3 2 12 65 .481 12 2 41 0 .409 0 3 2-4 69 2 1 .986
23 Lauti, Eta .298 48-46 104 20 31 9 0 4 16 52 .500 12 12 33 0 .426 1 4 0-2 72 2 5 .937
16 Alday, Jackie .294 41-41 136 15 40 8 1 5 28 65 .478 8 6 23 2 .355 2 0 1-1 201 20 7 .969

55
Kahunahana,
Trendee .252 49-49 147 23 37 3 1 1 17 45 .306 16 2 16 0 .329 2 8 3-3 66 92 16 .908

18 Saole, Haley .242 50-50 153 13 37 12 0 4 32 61 .399 18 3 46 0 .333 0 0 0-0 213 6 5 .978
27 Juan, Leilani .235 50-50 153 17 36 8 0 2 12 50 .327 8 4 25 1 .289 1 3 0-0 38 83 9 .931
12 Palazuelos, Mariana .231 46-44 130 9 30 6 0 0 8 36 .277 4 6 16 1 .282 2 0 0-0 133 12 3 .980
72 Alano, Allyssa .187 39-32 91 8 17 1 0 0 2 18 .198 6 0 18 0 .237 0 2 3-4 53 1 1 .982
3 McElroy, Isabel .148 40-32 88 8 13 1 0 1 5 17 .193 7 2 11 0 .227 0 2 0-0 44 0 1 .978
4 Ragay, Jen .192 24-6 26 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 0 1 8 0 .222 0 0 1-1 11 10 3 .875
10 Porter, Brooklyn .125 10-5 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 7 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
13 Scozzola, Bella .091 7-4 11 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .364 1 1 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Lindsey, Haylee .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Everett, Raegen .000 22-16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 12 2 .875
Totals .259 50-50 1337 164 346 63 7 21 149 486 .364 100 39 261 4 .327 9 31 11-16 1012 384 66 .955
Opponents .283 50-50 1346 225 381 46 9 28 195 529 .393 127 29 187 3 .351 26 34 94-101 1017 332 50 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Heinlin, Maddie 2.50 13-14 33 25 20 3-1 1 176.2 160 77 63 48 115 20 2 8 .238 9 15 0 7 12
7 Everett, Raegen 4.20 5-8 20 15 2 0-1 0 80.0 108 67 48 38 42 9 5 11 .326 6 7 0 8 13
32 Perez, Brooke 4.81 3-7 19 9 1 0-0 1 68.1 87 59 47 24 26 13 2 5 .309 4 5 0 10 8
21 Mendez, Lauren 9.08 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 26 22 16 17 4 4 0 4 .426 1 2 0 1 1
Totals 3.61 21-29 81 50 23 4 2 337.1 381 225 174 127 187 46 9 28 .283 20 29 0 26 34
Opponents 2.71 29-21 91 50 19 10 7 339.0 346 164 131 100 261 63 7 21 .259 22 39 0 9 31



2025 University of California, Riverside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Scozzola, Bella 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Davis, Kamryn 72 69 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Heinlin, Maddie 55 4 50 1 .982 0 40 4 .909 0 0
72 Alano, Allyssa 55 53 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Palazuelos, Mariana 148 133 12 3 .980 1 59 5 .922 5 0
18 Saole, Haley 224 213 6 5 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 McElroy, Isabel 45 44 0 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Alday, Jackie 228 201 20 7 .969 6 30 2 .938 3 0
15 Cabezas, Rebeca 191 99 82 10 .948 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lauti, Eta 79 72 2 5 .937 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Juan, Leilani 130 38 83 9 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Perez, Brooke 13 2 10 1 .923 1 25 0 1.000 0 0
55 Kahunahana, Trendee 174 66 92 16 .908 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ragay, Jen 24 11 10 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Everett, Raegen 16 2 12 2 .875 0 22 2 .917 0 0
10 Porter, Brooklyn 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hurley, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mendez, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Lindsey, Haylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1462 1012 384 66 .955 26 186 14 .930 8 0
Opponents 1399 1017 332 50 .964 29 22 10 .688 7 0


